
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Version:  5 
Date:  28.04.2020 
Process: 2.06 Beschaffung 
Page: 1 von 1 
File: 206ZMgUKonformitätserklärung 

Verpackungsmaterialien allgemein-englisch 

 

This document was issued electronically and is valid without signature. 
  
Date: 28.04.2020 

 
Date: 28.04.2020 

 
Date: 28.04.2020 

 
Replaced version: 4 

 
Created: QA 

 
Reviewed: QM 

 
Approved: CDQ 

 
From: 17.04.2018 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Declaration of Conformity 
Rehburg, Weißenfels, 

Eggenfelden 
 

 
 
Legal status for food safety of packaging  materials  
(Declaration of Conformity)  
 
As set forth in our Terms and Conditions of Purchasing, our suppliers are required to supply us 
solely with products and/or materials which are in conformity with German and European legal 
statutes. This requirement naturally applies to packaging materials as well. 
 
In view of this requirement, we hereby confirm that the supplied products, including the 
packaging, are in conformity with German and European food law provisions. With respect to 
packaging, special attention must be given to Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food.  
 
When handled and stored in accordance with specifications, the overall migration and the specific 
migrations are below the legal limits set forth in Regulation (EC) 10/2011 (including all 
amendments and in the version that is valid at the date of issue of this statement) on plastic 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.  
 
We confirm compliance with Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).  
 
The traceability of all primary packaging materials is assured in compliance with Regulation (EC) 
1935/2004. 
 
The issue of declarations of conformity pursuant to Regulation (EC) 10/2011 is required only for 
packaging material and can consequently be confirmed only by the manufacturer of the food 
packaging. The products supplied to you are packaged foods. We are not aware of any obligation 
to prepare or forward declarations of conformity for packaging which already contains food.  
 
This declaration of conformity is based on information from our own suppliers, the latest scientific 
findings, the manufacturing process used and the currently applicable legal statutes.  
 
We are fully aware of our responsibility to supply high quality food. 
 
This declaration is valid until changes occur within the legal framework. 
 
 


